	L
	L
N	
Ø	
J	
0~	
	Ľ

Email Address: hudakjames@aol.com

9. Signature:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) 1 COMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office
REC ⁽	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Once.	03576315 _nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tony's Fine Foods, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Tutto Pronte
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: California Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 3575 Reed Avenue City: West Sacramento
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California Zip: 95605 No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)August 5, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,766,326
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 29425 Chagrin Boulevard Suite #304	Authorized 66 6889 i MUELI FR 88889884 2766 26 Enclose 61 FC:8521 48.80 (F
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44122</u>	8. Payment Information: 09-25-2009
Phone Number: (216) 292-3900	Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

James A. Hudak

Name of Person Signing

Authorized User Name

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tony's Fine Foods, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 3575 Reed Avenue, West Sacramento, California 95605

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), owns, has used, and is using the

following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>UNITED STATES</u> REGISTRATION NO. MARK

2,766,326

GOLD RUSH CREAMERY

and

WHEREAS, Tutto Pronte, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 3575 Reed Avenue, West Sacramento, California 95605, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0048

be signed by a duly authorized of $A \cup C \cup T$, 2009.				uny or
, 200).				
	TONY'S FI	NE FOOD	S, INC .	
	By:	,		
	Date:	8/5/	2007	
On this day of president, who acknowledged that he distance is the free act and deed of said Corrsonally and as such Officer of said Corrsonally and	TINE FOODS, id sign the fore corporation, and orporation.	INC., by egoing inst	Scott A. Be rument, and act and dee	erger, its that the d of him
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I Dacramento, Yolo County t Dugust, 2009.	have hereunto shis 5 ⁺¹	set my han	d and officia	il seal, at day of
	Kathei S Notary Publ	Lee M	Cormac	<u>(</u>
	Notary Publ	Le Mi	Cormac	C CORMAC



2

RECORDED: 09/25/2009